
2026 Columbia Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 20, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 0-6   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-2   Neutral: 0-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (43), Opp (42)   DPs Turned: Team (3), Opp (0)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (6-6), Hubble (4-4), Lawson (1-1), Ruiz (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
12 Hubble, Tatum .333 6-6 15 1 5 1 0 0 2 6 .400 1 1 0 0 .412 0 0 0-0 21 3 0 1.000
24 Mikami, Sarah .263 6-6 19 3 5 2 0 1 1 10 .526 1 1 3 0 .333 0 0 0-0 35 1 0 1.000
21 Nguyen, Caylene .250 6-4 12 2 3 2 0 0 1 5 .417 2 0 0 0 .357 0 0 0-0 4 7 1 .917
15 Mason, Kyra .238 6-6 21 1 5 2 0 1 2 10 .476 2 0 4 0 .304 0 0 0-1 10 0 0 1.000
13 Shimansky, Payton .214 6-6 14 0 3 0 0 0 3 3 .214 4 0 3 0 .389 0 1 0-0 2 9 1 .917
11 Messner, Savanna .200 6-5 15 0 3 1 0 0 1 4 .267 1 0 6 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 3 0 1.000
23 Katsivalis, Eleni .176 6-6 17 2 3 0 0 0 0 3 .176 5 0 1 0 .364 0 0 0-0 8 1 1 .900
9 Madkins, Olivia .250 4-4 8 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 .250 2 0 2 0 .400 0 1 0-1 7 1 2 .800
16 Santangelo, Brianna .200 3-2 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 0 2 0 .200 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
22 Ruiz, Alexia .200 3-1 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 .400 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
4 Swanigan, Onna .200 2-2 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 4 3 0 1.000
1 Marzouca, Alicia .125 3-3 8 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 0 0 1 0 .125 0 0 0-0 4 5 1 .900
01 01 .000 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 2 0 1.000
18 O'Brien, Juju .000 2-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 4 0 1.000
04 04 .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .220 6-6 150 12 33 9 0 2 12 48 .320 20 2 24 0 .320 0 2 0-2 105 47 7 .956
Opponents .355 6-6 152 39 54 8 2 6 37 84 .553 20 8 22 3 .448 3 3 5-5 120 39 4 .975

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
08 08 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
21 Nguyen, Caylene 2.62 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 1 2.2 1 1 1 5 2 1 0 0 .111 0 1 0 0 0
25 Lawson, Mads 5.86 0-3 3 3 2 0-0 1 14.1 22 15 12 6 14 4 0 2 .333 0 2 0 0 1
8 Laidler, Charlotte 7.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 1 3.0 6 4 3 1 1 0 1 0 .429 2 0 0 1 0
14 Davis, Emmy 7.88 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.1 7 6 6 0 1 1 1 1 .333 0 2 0 0 1
17 McCord, Lily 10.11 0-2 3 2 0 0-0 0 9.0 17 13 13 8 4 2 0 3 .425 1 3 0 2 1
Totals 7.00 0-6 12 6 2 0 3 35.0 53 39 35 20 22 8 2 6 .351 3 8 0 3 3
Opponents 1.93 6-0 8 6 4 1 1 40.0 33 12 11 20 24 9 0 2 .220 1 2 0 0 2



2026 Columbia Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 20, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
24 Mikami, Sarah 36 35 1 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
12 Hubble, Tatum 24 21 3 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
15 Mason, Kyra 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Swanigan, Onna 7 4 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Lawson, Mads 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
01 01 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Messner, Savanna 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 O'Brien, Juju 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Santangelo, Brianna 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
08 08 2 1 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 Davis, Emmy 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Ruiz, Alexia 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
17 McCord, Lily 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Shimansky, Payton 12 2 9 1 .917 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Nguyen, Caylene 12 4 7 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Marzouca, Alicia 10 4 5 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Katsivalis, Eleni 10 8 1 1 .900 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Madkins, Olivia 10 7 1 2 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Laidler, Charlotte 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
04 04 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 159 105 47 7 .956 6 6 0 1.000 0 0
Opponents 163 120 39 4 .975 0 2 2 .500 0 0


